than ten (10) children during a part of the twenty-four (24) hours of the day. 

Dwelling. A building or portion thereof designed exclusively for residential occupancy, including one 
family, two family, and multiple family dwellings, 

Dwelling, Townhouses or Condominiums. A dwelling unit consisting of a minimum of one thousand, three 
hundred (1,300) square feet of living area constructed as a series of dwelling units, and which are either 
attached to the adjacent dwelling or dwellings by party walls or are located immediately adjacent thereto 
with no visible separation between walls or roof.

[...]

There shall be a minimum side yard of five (5) feet on each side of any structure. 
Overhanging roof eaves and fireplaces may extend as much as twenty-four (24) inches into a side yard. 

(f)     Lot Width. The minimum width of any lot shall be sixty (60) feet. 

(g)     Lot Area. The minimum area of any lot shall be seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet. 

(h)     Off-Street Parking. 

(1)     Single Family Dwellings. Two (2) parking spaces are required , and driveways may be used as 
parking spaces. 

(2)     Churches and Other Places of Worship. One (1) parking space shall be required within two hundred

[...]

The minimum lot width of any lot shall be seventy-five feet. 

(g)     Lot Area. 

(1)     The minimum area for any lot with a single family dwelling shall be six thousand (6,000) square 
feet. 

(2)     The minimum area for any lot with a duplex dwelling unit shall be seven thousand five hundred 
(7,500) square feet. 

(h)     Off-Street Parking. 

(1)     Single Family Dwellings. Two (2) parking spaces required. 

(2)     Duplexes. Two (2) parking spaces required for each dwelling unit. 

(3)     All Other Uses. The same as required for that use or a similar type use found elsewhere in this